Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12406-064001 Client's Ref. No.: 1995P2026 US N1

PATENTS ONLY

Description of the principal documents	ent(e) or conv(ice)	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies);	Osram Opto Semiconductors GmbH Wernerwerkstrasse 2 93049 Regensburg	
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	Germany	
Execution Date: 01/30/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yeş ☒ No	
4, Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:	
A, Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
	6,459,130	
Arlditional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1	
WILLIAM E. BOOTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110-2804	8, Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume.	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.	
William E. Booth Reg. No. 28,933 Name of Person Signing Signature	4 Bort Feb 4, 2004	
	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 2	
20800364.doc		

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

February 4, 2004		Jennifer Leveille
Date of Transmission	Signature	Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0504

49 89 50032999

☑ 003/003 S.Ø2/Ø2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German Corporation doing business at Munchen, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest (100%) of U.S. Patent No. 6,459,130, hereby assigns to OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GmbH, a German Corporation doing business at Regensburg, Germany, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent No.6,459,130, including the right to sue for past damages.

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date: <u>München, 30-01-</u>2004^{By}/

HASHUBER

Klinger

(typed name)

Its Both authorized officers

(Title)

20795959.doc

RECORDED: 02/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 014301 <u>FRAME: 0505</u>